# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Margi Systems, Inc.		09/16/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Harman International Industries, Incorporated		
Street Address:	8500 Balboa Blvd.		
Internal Address:	Legal Department		
City:	Northridge		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91329		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2251318	CAPTURE-TO-GO
Registration Number:	2508590	DISPLAY-TO-GO
Registration Number:	2253360	DVD-TO-GO
Registration Number:	2543671	MARGI
Registration Number:	2470981	PRESENTATION-TO-GO
Registration Number:	2652542	PRESENTER-TO-GO
Registration Number:	2468916	THEATER-TO-GO
Registration Number:	2251319	TV-TO-GO

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (818)920-0677

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (818) 895-8120

Email: ip-group@harman.com

Correspondent Name: Harman International Industries, Inc.

Address Line 1: 8500 Balboa Blvd.

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002938 FRAME: 0779**

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Legal Departme Northridge, CA	ent ALIFORNIA 91329
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	MBER:	MARGI-HIII ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Robert P. Hart
Total Attachments: 1 source=Margi-HIII Assignm	ent#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002938 FRAME: 0780

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Margi Systems, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 3155 Kearney Street, Suite 200, Fremont, CA 94538 ("ASSIGNOR" herein), has used and is the owner of the foregoing marks as evidenced by its registrations in the United States Trademark Office.

Harman Docket No.	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
T98082US	CAPTURE-TO-GO	2,251,318	June 8, 1999
T99215US	DISPLAY-TO-GO	2,508,590	November 20, 2001
T98081US	DVD-TO-GO	2,253,360	June 15, 1999
T98079US	MARGI	2,543,671	March 5, 2002
T99217US	PRESENTATION-TO-GO	2,470,981	July 24, 2001
T01262US	PRESENTER-TO-GO	2,652,542	November 19, 2002
T99216US	THEATER-TO-GO	2,468,916	July 17, 2001
T98080US	TV-TO-GO	2,251,319	June 8, 1999

WHEREAS, Harman International Industries, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a mailing address of 8500 Balboa Boulevard, Northridge, California 91329 ("ASSIGNEE" herein), desires to acquire said marks and the above-identified registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said marks are used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the above marks and the above-identified registrations thereof, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, and will, from time-to-time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect the marks and its registrations, and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE in and to said marks and its said registrations.

MARGI SYSTEMS, INC.

Dated: 1/16/04

**RECORDED: 09/17/2004** 

Edwin C. Summers Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002938 FRAME: 0781